growth compared to the previous period. In  
relation to new applications, the SMA experienced 
a performance of 88% for applications granted 
within the standard processing time, which was 
above the established KPI of 80%. The licensing 
secretariat granted three hundred and sixteen 
(316) licences for the FY.   

A

This represents a total increase of 101 licences 
or 46.98% compared to last year's corresponding 
period. Additionally, the actual revenue booked 
by the SMA continues to surpass both the  
established KPI and the targeted amount with